
PALMARES 

ROYAL *2024* Royale 

Grand Award 
Grégoire Teyssier An Overview of Canadian Continental Postal Rates from 1763 to 1851 through 

the Quebec City Post Office (95) 
  
Reserve Grand Award 
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety: Mis-Cuts, Pre-Cuts & Mis-Perfs in Britain's Line Engraved 

Stamps (92) 
 
Single Frame Grand Award 
Robert Lunn  The "Prince Edward Island" Post Marks of Charlottetown: 1814 – 1872 (91) 
 
Large Gold Multi-Frame 
J.J. Tillard Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon, the “Group” Type 1892-1908 (97) 
Grégoire Teyssier An Overview of Canadian Continental Postal Rates from 1763 to 1851 through 

the Quebec City Post Office (95) 
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety: Mis-Cuts, Pre-Cuts & Mis-Perfs in Britain's Line Engraved 

Stamps (92) 
John Hall The Marketing of Canadian War Savings Stamps and Certificates in World 

War Two (91) 
Loic Detcheverry Cancellations of the Canadian Province of Nova Scotia on Saint-Pierre and 

Miquelon Stamps (90) 
John Hall The Canadian Fiscal War Tax Stamps of World War One (90) 
Michael Mather London Cancels - Development During the Victorian Period (90) 
David McLaughlin Householder Mail in Canada 1889-1989 (90) 
Ron Smith  Fredericton Postal Markings From 1795 to 1901 (90) 
Yan Turmine  Canada-USA Cross Border Mail (90) 
 
Large Gold Single Frame 
Robert Lunn  The "Prince Edward Island" Post Marks of Charlottetown: 1814 – 1872 (91) 
Kenneth Snelson The Returned Letter Wrappers of the London 1d/2d Post - 1797-1832 (91) 
J.J. Tillard  Albert Calmette - Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon 1963 - De la maquette à  

l’usage (91) 
 
Gold Multi-Frame 
Robin Moore Newfoundland 1932 - 38 First Resource Issue (88) 
Kenneth Snelson Sealing Labels of UK Returned Letter Offices & Branches (88) 
Sean Weatherup Newfoundland's Commemoration Issue of the 350th Anniversary of 

Annexation by Great Britain (87) 
Mary Pugh Great Britain George V Commemorative Stamp Issues (86) 
Gordon Smith The Postmarks of Port Hood (86) 
Gary Coolen International, Imperial and Commonwealth Reply Coupons of Canada and 

Newfoundland (85) 
 



Gold Single Frame 
J.J. Tillard Les entiers postaux “pêcheur” et “goéland” à Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon 1909-

1918 (87) 
 
Large Vermeil Multi-Frame 
Ron Smith  Fancy Cancels During the Small Queen Period 1870-1897 (83) 
Robert Lunn  Alouette: Canada's Entry Into the "Space race" (81) 
 
Large Vermeil Single Frame 
John McEntyre Canada: Weights & Measures Revenue Issues 1906 and 1915 (84) 
David McLaughlin Canada: World's Grain Exhibition & Conference, Regina 1933 (80) 
 
Vermeil Multi-Frame 
Philip Visser  Owen Sound Fancy Cancels (82) 
Ann Miller  Princess Elizabeth Stays in Malta (The Malta 1950 "Royal Visit" Issue) (77) 
Jane Sodero  First Day Covers and Use of Canada's 1955 Kayak Hunter (75) 
 
Vermeil Single Frame 
Alexandra Glashen 1904 to 1918 Saint Patrick's Day Postcards Link Irish Immigrants (79) 
Garfied Portch The Rapid Cancelling Machine Experiments in Montreal, 1896 to 1900 (78) 
Gary Steele  Cover GEMS of the 1937-1938 Definitive Issue (78) 
 
Large Silver Multi-Frame 
Elizabeth Sodero The Social Aspect of Mourning: Covers and Collateral Material (74) 
Elizabeth Sodero Small Covers and Cards (73) 
 
Large Silver Single Frame 
John McEntyre Introducing "Singular" First Day Covers (70) 
 
Silver Multi-Frame 
Andrew Winter Cayman Islands - Queen Victoria - Queen Elizabeth (pre 1969) (69) 
 
Silver Bronze Single Frame 
George Pepall Two Generations of Smythes in Religion and Business (64) 
Don Hedger  A Canadian Soldiers Postcards Mailed During WW1 (63) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 



Special Awards 
 
Royal Philatelic Society of Canada Awards 
Award for Excellence – Treatment 
J.J. Tillard  Albert Calmette - Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon 1963 - De la maquette à l’usage 
Award for Excellence – Material 
Yan Turmine  Canada-USA Cross Border Mail 
Award for Excellence – Presentation 
John Hall The Marketing of Canadian War Savings Stamps and Certificates in World 

War Two 
Award for Excellence – Title Page/Synopsis 
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety: Mis-Cuts, Pre-Cuts & Mis-Perfs in Britain's Line Engraved 

Stamps 
Award for Excellence – Novice 
Ann Miller  Princess Elizabeth Stays in Malta (The Malta 1950 "Royal Visit" Issue) 
 
American Philatelic Society Awards 
Pre-1900 Medal of Excellence 
Michael Mather London Cancels - Development During the Victorian Period 
1900-1940 Medal of Excellence 
John Hall  The Canadian Fiscal War Tax Stamps of World War One 
1940-1980 Medal of Excellence 
John Hall The Marketing of Canadian War Savings Stamps and Certificates in World 

War Two 
Research Award 
Kenneth Snelson Sealing Labels of UK Returned Letter Offices & Branches 
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Awards 
Gold Award of Honour 
Elizabeth Sodero The Social Aspect of Mourning: Covers and Collateral Material 
Jane Sodero  First Day Covers and Use of Canada's 1955 Kayak Hunter 
Award of Excellence/Treatment 
Ron Smith  Fredericton Postal Markings From 1795 to 1901 
Women’s Exhibitors Sterling Achievement Award 
Elizabeth Sodero Small Covers and Cards 
Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Award 
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety: Mis-Cuts, Pre-Cuts & Mis-Perfs in Britain's Line Engraved 

Stamps 
Novice Award 
Ann Miller  Princess Elizabeth Stays in Malta (The Malta 1950 "Royal Visit" Issue) 
Yan Turmine  Canada-USA Cross Border Mail 
 



American Topical Association Awards 
First Place 
John Hall  The Canadian Fiscal War Tax Stamps of World War One 
Second Place 
Ann Miller  Princess Elizabeth Stays in Malta (The Malta 1950 "Royal Visit" Issue) 
Single Frame Award 
Alexandra Glashen 1904 to 1918 Saint Patrick's Day Postcards Link Irish Immigrants 
 
British North America Philatelic Society Awards 
Best BNA Exhibit 
Grégoire Teyssier An Overview of Canadian Continental Postal Rates from 1763 to 1851 through 

the Quebec City Post Office 
Best BNA One Frame Exhibit 
Robert Lunn  The "Prince Edward Island" Post Marks of Charlottetown: 1814 – 1872 
Best BNA 2-4 Frame Exhibit 
Ron Smith  Fredericton Postal Markings From 1795 to 1901 
Best BNA Research Award 
Grégoire Teyssier An Overview of Canadian Continental Postal Rates from 1763 to 1851 through 

the Quebec City Post Office 
Elizabethan Study Group Award 
Robert Lunn  Alouette: Canada's Entry Into the "Space race" 
 
Postal History Society of Canada Awards 
BNA Postal History Award 
Grégoire Teyssier An Overview of Canadian Continental Postal Rates from 1763 to 1851 through 

the Quebec City Post Office 
 
Philatelic Specialists Society of Canada 
Research Award 
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety: Mis-Cuts, Pre-Cuts & Mis-Perfs in Britain's Line Engraved 

Stamps 
 


